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Home Configure Networking - Configure Hardware - Monitor Instaliation Advanced «

Home
© The installation is ready o be started. Review the seftings below, and then click Start Instaliation.

Primary Admin Node connection

Enable Admin Node =
discovery

Primary Admin Node [P 172.16.4.210

Connection state Connection to 172.16.4.210 ready

Mode name

MNode name MetApp-SGA

Installation

Current state Ready to start installation of NetApp-3GA into grid with Admin Node
172.16.4 210

Start Instaliation
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Home Configure Networking - Configure Hardware ~ Monitor Installation Advanced =

Upload StorageGRID Software

If this node is the primary Admin Node of a new deployment, you must use this page to upload the StorageGRID software installation package, unless the version of the
software you want to install has already been uploaded. If you are adding this node to an existing deployment, you can avoid network traffic by uploading the installation
package that matches the software version running on the existing grid. If you do not upload the correct package, the node obtains the software from the grid's primary
Admin Node during installation.

Current StorageGRID Installation Software

Version 11.3.0

Package Name storagegrid-webscale-images-11-3-0_11.3.0-20190806.1731.4064510_amdG4.deb

Remove

e #H—T * B8 * LS TEH M EBA ENEEEEY o ¥ storagegrid-webscale-images-
version.deb Eff :

f B FRYREEE -

5. R ERIAREES Ready to start installation of primary Admin Node name with software version x.y; (B2

EFEITFRARESRERA yNWEEERMELE) ~ BEMA* Start Installation* (FiA%E) ik

® MR BRSPS ERLENSANLENEE « AEILEIIERE  ARBE B
BT o

6. 1t Tthe Some Appliance Installer] BE - $##— FStorageGRID [FataZesE) o

Home

0 The installation is ready to be staned. Review the setlings below, and then click Start Instaflation

This Node
Hode type Prmary Admin (with Load Balancer) w
Hode name xirgr-8
Installation
Current state Ready to start nstallation of xir8r-§ as pomary Admen Node of @

raw gnd runming StorageGRID 1160

BRIRREEE TS lnstallation is in progress ~ | ~ B8R Monitor Installation (BsiZEZe8E) | Bl o
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Home Configure Networking ~ Configure Hardware « Monitor Installation Advanced «

Moanitor Installation

1. Configure storage Complete
2. Install 05 Complete
3. Install StorageGRID Running
4. Finalize installation Pending

Connected (unencrypted) to: QEMU

platform.typen: Device or resource busy

[2017-07-31T2Z2:09:12 .3625661 INFO —- [INSG] NOTICE: seeding ~varrslocal with c
ontainer data

[2017-07-31T22:09:12.3662051 INFO [INSG] Fixing permissions
[2017-07-31T22:09:12.3696331 INFO [INSG] Enabling syslog
[2017-07-31T22:09:12.5115331 INFO [INSG] Stopping system logging: syslog-n

1201?—97—31T22: 112 .5700961 INFO [INSG] Starting system logging: syslog-n

[2017-07-31T22:09:12.5763601 INFO [IN5G] Beginning negotiation for downloa
of node configuration
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[Z2017-07-31T2Z:09:12.6145971 INFO [INSG]

[Z2017-07-31T22:09:12.6182821 INFO [INSG] Please approve this node on the A
min Mode GMI to proceed...
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Home Configure Networking ~ Configure Hardware « Monitor Installation Advanced «

Moanitor Installation

1. Configure storage Complete
2. Install 05 Complete
3. Install StorageGRID Running
4. Finalize installation Pending

Connected (unencrypted) to: QEMU

platform.typen: Device or resource busy

[2017-07-31T2Z2:09:12 .3625661 INFO —- [INSG] NOTICE: seeding ~varrslocal with c
ontainer data

[2017-07-31T22:09:12.3662051 INFO [INSG] Fixing permissions
[2017-07-31T22:09:12.3696331 INFO [INSG] Enabling syslog
[2017-07-31T22:09:12.5115331 INFO [INSG] Stopping system logging: syslog-n

1201?—97—31T22: 112 .5700961 INFO [INSG] Starting system logging: syslog-n

[2017-07-31T22:09:12.5763601 INFO [IN5G] Beginning negotiation for downloa
of node configuration
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4. "BifE Grid Manager" EE B SRR E ~ EHBEKRETR, « AR 5EAL StorageGRID ZEEFERS ©

E1T1EGrid ManageriZ—T* Install*F ~ FEEZ35THY - PEER4 *TeAl REE FIA - EFEER4TTHE « BIEE
MEBEREE -

TERFT R REREER R ~ SRRIRIMRE o

%orageGRlD FERREZREENETEHNI TR « cAEMEEERL

A AERRE7E StorageGRID EREERERANTREMBBIEREE - A0 « MRRE
KW EEIREREEMREERRE -

12


https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/storagegrid-118/admin/signing-in-to-grid-manager.html
https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/storagegrid-118/admin/signing-in-to-grid-manager.html
https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/storagegrid-118/admin/signing-in-to-grid-manager.html
https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/storagegrid-118/admin/signing-in-to-grid-manager.html
https://docs.netapp.com/us-en/storagegrid-118/admin/signing-in-to-grid-manager.html

RANIEEIIE

L2 P EEAREREEHIT StorageGRID FEFARE REERERRIENR « KESTMIE  StorageGRID X EFREF
HEF - AAREBFERAIILEARANINetAppFEA R E Z4ERER ©

TR
1. #¢ Tthe Some Appliance Installer; StorageGRID $#&—TF #Rs) > TEFEAEIZTHIZS) « ABIEINTHE
rh—{EEEIs -
o BEEV*EHBAM E StorageGRID SESW* ~ LA HEIENEHISR « MFEIEAEIINALE - MRICEEHEE
R TERITIE - MEFFENAIMIEEEEE « sAEBULEEE -

° IEEUERMAMEAMERT « UEMRENIESIES - EEIRLRITMHEEEL o (ﬁt%ﬁfi?‘#’”%ﬂ%%&%ﬁ“&
RN AIA o) WRAEEMMAFERZ A REEEMRL LHITHMAERFE  SHEBULER -

NetApp® StorageGRID® Appliance Installer

Home Configure Networking - Configure Hardware - Monitor Instaliation Advancad -

RAID Mode
Reboot Controller |Upgrade Firmware
Reguest a controller reboot. [ Reboot Controller |

RFEFEEN R o

SRR IERE LA (SG10071SG1000)

MRELEHRBEIRE « RS IR ArERS 2 E N R BRI R SR PERR E 5T
REE -
IRAR R AHS

ERRAKEMHER « BMCEix—R7IFREAE - MU EEEBMCERERENERCEZES LR
BEEALHS o

FtAZ Al
* {RENZEINMA "7FEY BMC &FRR" ©
* MMREEBEFERLANLEFS] (SOL) ~ piBEFEAIPMI SOLEIZA ERENAVARE

pg
1. SFEE T H P —TE A A RIS RE AR EITHI SR AR NS  WUREPRRAIRME o

13


https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html

14

& WERR
VGAZEESR * XIRVGARE:1R23
* VGALEHLR

KVM * RJ-454843

R EIRIR * DB-9F5iE4R
* EHRETAR I

FRRTTZE * ERFY IR

- MNREFEANZBVCAEIES ~ SFHIT FIITER !

a. R ABVCATIREN BRI EIZERBH I VCAERIR -
b. tRtREE1R 23 L RERAYALES o

- MREERBIZEBMC KVM ~ s5HIT FFIPER

AR E BMC EIEEFE « A% E A BMC Web 7TH ©
b. BEIE-RIRITHI* o
C. ENEIKVM o
d. 1R R EE 1R A% RIS o

- MRICERNRFIERBMR IR « SFAT TITER

a. EiZI|EAEESENDB-9FYEEFE o
b. {EAEHE 115200 8-N-1°
C. 1RRBENTEFF 4R tmidk L AIILHS o

- MREERANZESOL ~ FBFRIT TP ER

a. fEFABMC IP{iitHIE AREEAREIPMI SOL ©

ipmitool -I lanplus -H BMC Port IP -U admin -P Password sol activate

() EREERT  FREMELWTLER root I adnin o

a. IR ER TSR imiE RIS o

A ERARREHEMBIAS o

ESaR TR

Ui} FHRKIESIEERE -

HP AMETREMERAE R (NIC) BRRESHEEEHM -



12U SN

REmEE ERYRRENE - RIRECSHEE o
FP BT AR EMIGE TR o 155128 2 RS AR ETRE o
R RIRFERBEIRA StorageGRID HWLEER] o
& HEEMRIEEBITH o StorageGRID
HA #1179 o StorageGRID
MR EERR NS

MR R FE R L IERCEEER - BMCEECEREEANNS - MEE LA UEABMC ERRE LR « AR

BTS2 IR BB PI S 1R AR R R

RG22 Al
* [EFRENE "FEL BMC &R

1. #BMCIERIRIEI* BIOS POST Code* ©

2. BRI B AR FCAI B & o
NREETR THME—EERS BRSBTS 1 ELA R E

e Wi R

OE HA RIS

OxOF MEEREA

x50 SCIERBYIIA(EEEER - SRR R NI RREETES
051 sCIEREMIIAMEEEER - SPDEENLR ©

x52 SCIERBYIIAMEEEER - MMECIBRE A/ SECIRRSIEA AR o
x53 SCIERSHIMAMEEEER o RIERIZ AT ARVECIERS o

x54 RIS RIECIBRE AR CEEER

x55 RERCIERE

15


https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html

16

AN
x56

x57

0658

x59

0125A

x5B

0x5C

xDO0

0xD1

xD2

xD3

xD4

xD5

xD6

xD7

xD8

xD9

xDA

xDB

0xDC

xDD

e
HFMBICPULBR SR E

CPURHERF

CPUB AR ~ SR e £ CPUIRENEER
FAEICPURIHE « SiMbEERTR
REBCPUTEER

HEAERERPPI

PeifSEXBMC BRI KR
CPU#I4a{EEEER

ICERIA1EEEER

South Bridge#]#a{C a2

DRI EAIGE EAGER
PCIERECEER - BIRAE °
BB AR ERREEEROM
KA EEAHLEE
BAEFIERWARE

HAFMERR LR (LoadimagelE[Ol$E5R)

FAMISETESC B (Startimagef@[Ot:R)
FlashEE#s5BX
A FHEREHRE

DXEPSEEBMC B Az < Bt



AN
XE8

OxE9

xeA

XEB

xEC

xED

XEE

XEF

xFO

OxF1

xF2

xf3

xf4

xf5

x70

X74

xf6

xF7

xF8

xf9

SN

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

ERR_no_memory
ERR_LD_Lock
ERR_DDR_INIT
ERR_MEM_TEST
ERR_VENDO_SPECTRY
ERR_DIMM_compat
ERR_MRC 8 &%
ERR_MRC_strstruct
ERR_SET_VDD
ERR_IOT_MEM_£%E f&
ERR_RC_INERNERY
ERR_INVALID RED_77HY
ERR_SET_MC_Freq
ERR_Read MC Freq
ERR_DIMM_channel
ERR_BIST_Check
ERR_SMBUS

ERR_PCU

ERR_NGN

ERR Interlet_ferress

17



FERSER e LI B
NREEAFLFRARTREBRERLTARYEE - APTRERLER (LEERTRIER StorageGRID

1. 1RBIFEAREEE ERILED ~ URBMCHEERAY RIS FEERICES o
2. MREFERREIBRIGE) « SHHAERMTIREBFT o

BN E)E

MRECEFERERBEAEE - AR MRREE « SR ZERIBERMINTTH

1. ExlFRARAEENIPALpingEAKE

ping services appliance IP

2. MNRping’REMIFE - B EFERZ ERIPALILE o
& A LATEGrid Network ~ B IR4HEE o A B in A9 R | (F R FE 2 B RYIP {3t o

3. MNRIP{IHUEIERE - BIRERHEELF - QSFPISFPUREESS « LU AR ERE ©

4. NRAIUEEFEERLESE - "TEJL,(E?&L“?::KQ MEEAEASHE IP 169.254.0. 1 i@ EIEHISAEIRARAE ~ 4
ERPETEN o MFFMIET « A2RPHFPER2 "1FEStorageGRID EmEEEET"

MRNEERRREIRE « SEBHS AT SR EBFT o

o. MR pingAL) « FARRIE R B EE 25

6. #iAStorageGRID TThe URL for the URL for the R Z1EFEFATE R 2R © +J
https://appliances controller IP:8443

BEENEETREE °

EE%%&%%EE%&%F%@ (SG110 1 SG1100 )

NREZR BEIME ~ R sE S B IRIGEY ARFRCER E MR AR R 5 2R E
ﬁﬁ%%°
IRAR R RS

BEICARAEEMHER - BMCEiEH— R YA « S UEEEZEEBMCEIREZIEMNERACEIZS L1118
BLEAHS o

%G Z Al
* WHEINA "FEY BMC &R o
* MREBEFEALANLFS] (SOL) - BAERIPMI SOLEZE S FEMAZTUAAEES

18


https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html

1. R T AR PR B RSO RES © TSR TR o

FiE NEER
VGAEHES * HIEVGARES1HES
* VGA#ELS

KVM * RJ-45484%

FFoERR * DB-9/F54E4%
© ERFYE IR

7 ES © ERFYE IR

2. MBIEERNIRVCGAEES « ARIT TS -
a. [ AEVGATIREM BRI EEERE T EAIVCAEFIE o
b. 1%IREE1R 28 L RERAYACES o
3. MNRIGFERMEBMC KVM ~ 55T 7P ER :
a. LR E BMC BIREFE « A%BE A BMC Web /T ©
b. BEHERIHIEH* o
C. BRENKVM o
d. IR EEREE 1A% EAYHHS o
4. INREFEANEFTEHBMALIHHE « ARIT TP -
BIREEERENFY USB EIFE o
b. {EMARE 115200 8-N-1°
C. 1 RFENTEFF 4R tntk RIS o
5. MNREEAMIRZSOL ~ FBHIT NP
a. EABMC IPiitFNE ASTEELRZEIPMI SOL ©

ipmitool -I lanplus -H BMC Port IP -U admin -P Password sol activate

b. HAR EHE F 7 AL UH 1% ERIAES o
6. FEARREHERIINE o

12 TUHS TR
e FHRKIESIEERE -

HP AMETREMERAE R (NIC) BREESEEEHM -



12U SN

REmEE ERYRRENE - RIRECSHEE o
FP BT AR EMIGE TR o 155128 2 RS AR ETRE o
R RIRFERBEIRA StorageGRID HWLEER] o
& HEEMRIEEBITH o StorageGRID
HA #1179 o StorageGRID
MR EERR NS

MR R FE R L IERCEEER - BMCEECEREEANNS - MEE LA UEABMC ERRE LR « AR
BT ST IR B FI S 1E AR

RG22 Al
* [EFRENE "FEL BMC &R

1. #BMCIERIRIEI* BIOS POST Code* ©

2. BRI B AR FCAI B & o
NREETR THME—EERS BRSBTS 1 ELA R E

e Wi R

OE HA RIS

OxOF MEEREA

x50 SCIERBYIIA(EEEER - SRR R NI RREETES
051 sCIEREMIIAMEEEER - SPDEENLR ©

x52 SCIERBYIIAMEEEER - MMECIBRE A/ SECIRRSIEA AR o
x53 SCIERSHIMAMEEEER o RIERIZ AT ARVECIERS o

x54 RIS RIECIBRE AR CEEER

x55 RERCIERE

20


https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html

12U SN

x56 FEMAICPUBR SR E

x57 CPURETF

0658 CPUB AR ~ SR e £ CPUIRENEER
x59 HAREICPURES ~ SIS ERTRRL

0125A AIEBCPUSERR

x5B L ERERPPI

0x5C Peif&E:BMC BRI R B

xDO CPU#I%a1EEEER

0xD1 plnppcylir

xD2 South Bridge#14a1E#E5%

xD3 BAREENREREEH

xD4 PCIERECEER - BIRAE °

xD5 B AR AR ERREIEROM

xD6 BB EZEHLEE

xD7 BB EEEHALE

xD8 BN

xD9 B AREEIRR L R (LoadimagefEEIFHE:R)
xDA FREEIEA RN (Startimagef@[EliEaR)

xDB FlashE#TRB

0xDC AR EREWHINE

xDD DXEPSEEBMC B Az < Bt



22

AN
XE8

OxE9

xeA

XEB

xEC

xED

XEE

XEF

xFO

OxF1

xF2

xf3

xf4

xf5

x70

X74

xf6

xF7

xF8

xf9

SN

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

MRC :

ERR_no_memory
ERR_LD_Lock
ERR_DDR_INIT
ERR_MEM_TEST
ERR_VENDO_SPECTRY
ERR_DIMM_compat
ERR_MRC 8 &%
ERR_MRC_strstruct
ERR_SET_VDD
ERR_IOT_MEM_£%E f&
ERR_RC_INERNERY
ERR_INVALID RED_77HY
ERR_SET_MC_Freq
ERR_Read MC Freq
ERR_DIMM_channel
ERR_BIST_Check
ERR_SMBUS

ERR_PCU

ERR_NGN

ERR Interlet_ferress



FERSER e LI B
NREEAFLFRARTREBRERLTARYEE - APTRERLER (LEERTRIER StorageGRID

1. 1RBIFEAREEE ERILED ~ URBMCHEERAY RIS FEERICES o
2. MREFERREIBRIGE) « SHHAERMTIREBFT o
BN E)E
MRECEFERERBEAEE - AR MRREE « SR ZERIBERMINTTH

1. EXFREREENIPAtpingEALEE : +
ping appliance IP

2. MNRping’R BEIFE  FFEDEEE AR ERIPLL °
RILATEGrid Network ~ EIR4ERE S0 P in4ERE 152 RS B RYIP{LE

3. MNRIPHULIEFE ~ AT R HEELR  QSFPISFPUREE SR « URAFRRRTE o

4. NRAIUBRFIEREE « CAUEREREXAMEERE IP 169.254.0. 1 I@EEHISAERAAR « &4
BRETEMN - MBFAIET ~ F2EPBIP 2 "FElStorageGRID EmZEEIZI" ©

MRNEERRREIRE « SEBHS AT SR EBFT o

o. MR pingAL) « FARRIE R B EE 25

6. #iAStorageGRID TThe URL for the URL for the R Z1EFEFATE R 2R © +J
https://appliances controller IP:8443

BEENEETREE °

ERX %%E#JF%E ( SG5700 = SG6000 )

WRELEEARBEIRRE « [Sr] e S5 IR 1 R AT RS 28 e Al 4R R A B RA RV AR S HEAR S 51
REEL -
TR ACEE ( SG6000-CN 1%4128)

EICARREEMER - BMCEEEE%SG6000-CN-1ZEHIZ3H— R 5 AR o ol LUBEZ A mRE LN
B e

FaYaZ Bl
* {RENZEIN{A "7FEY BMC H#FRAR" ©
* MBEBEMFEHLANLFS] (SOL) ~ SiAERIPMI SOLEES AR RS o

23


https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html

1. SFEE T HEP—ES ARIGRE AR E LG RA0RHR AN « LUEFFRRIRE °

it NEES

VGAEIZES * TIEVGAREL1RS
* VGALEL

KVM * RJ-454843

o ERE * DB-9F5!4843

© ERFYE IR

BRI EE © ERFYE IR

2. NBIEFERANRVCATES « BT ISP .
a. K EHEVCGATIREN R ER ERBE A ENIVCAEREE o
b. iE1RE1R28 ERERAYALHS o
3. MNEBLEAAIRZRBMC KVM ~ 55T FHHER
a. BIRE BMC BIRERIR « ABE A BMC Web N'E ©
b. BEIE-RIRITHI* o
C. BRENKVM o
d. 1RR e B 1R 8% RIS o
4. MREERANRFIEZEMZIRE  FRIT TP
EiEE R E S ENDB-OFFEFE o
b. ERRE 115200 8-N-1°
C. IBRFIENIERFF 4% it _ERIACHS o
5. WNRIEFEAWESOL ~ BHIT ISR

a. fEFABMC IP{UitAIE AR EAREIPMI SOL ©

ipmitool -I lanplus -H BMC Port IP -U admin -P Password sol activate
()  EREBRT - SGe000 EARENTRRERELBTLER root MIF admin o

a. IBfRER YK IRTE_ERAES o
6. FFEARBEHERINS o

12U TR
i FRKIESIEERE -

24



F2TUHE
HP

IEER

¥F

HA

S8
AMETREMERAE R (NIC) BRRESHEEEHM -

ERIRENR  RRETEMERK -
IR FRRENREEMIREE T © 1EH28 2 MV ER RIS EERE -

EERNEREE RN
RMIEE S RMEFIERISRER « WEISANtricity ZIFERERD o
“MEE © *UIRFAEAE R REBBULREER ~ SFIT FIIDER

a. g BSG6000-CN-1ZH 25 LA M (Bl 71l 28 < R R B BB B IR R

b. HBBEM—HZIFER - ABFA—R -
C. WIREBEAMORREIE « SBBHS IR SIEZBFT -

A IE1EEE IR A StorageGRID MREE K o
BITHHRILERTER ° StorageGRID

#17 o StorageGRID

tEfREERANS ( SG6000-CN ZEHH2%)

YNRSG6000-CN-12EH 23 Ftk s 25 A RS SRR ~ BMC & sCRkEs

SHERMURS ~ AR BT SIRARPI S 1R AR RE -

FtaZ Al

* [SFRIENE "7FE BMC #&aRIR"

1. ##BMC#RIRIEE" BIOS POST Code* ©
2. WRRRETR I B AT ABEASCATREEE N o

YNREETR FHME—SESRAHS

T2TUHS
OE

OxOF

P AR SR EBPI G (ELARER R o

SN
AEIGHES

HESREA

=S - HRE « T UEABMCHEEREL

25


https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-bmc-interface.html

26

AN
x50

051

x52

x53

x54

x55

x56

x57

0658

x59

0125A

x5B

0x5C

xDO0

0xD1

xD2

xD3

xD4

xD5

xD6

xD7

S8
sCISREAIIA(EEER - SOIRRIR R BN EREETES -

o IRBEHIA1LEEER - SPDAEENARL ©
sCIBESHIMAEEASR - MUV IBRS A/ \SEC IBAS R AR AR o
SCIERSHIMAMEEEER  RMERIZ AT FARVECIERS o
FISERECIERBII A EAR

RLEEITIRRS

M ACPUERI IRE

CPURETF

CPUB R RN ~ SATAE 4 CPUREREEER
HARBICPUTES ~ SiMBE =R
AMEBCPUSEER

HIAERERPPI

Peif&E:BMC BRI LB

CPU#I#A{LEER

IEHE A bEEER

South Bridge#J#41CiE:2
BARBENGEREFER
PCIERECETER - BIRARE °

BB MR AR ERREIEROM

BRI EZEEHEEE

BAEEZEERARE



12U SN

xD8 EHE Y

xD9 A BIMOEIERF S $E2R (LoadlmagefZ[EIfAsR)
xDA B EEIECRL (StartimagefE[ElEE:R)
xDB Flash S8BT B

0xDC BIAGRERGEHTGE

xDD DXEPEEEBMC B FRIE R BL

xE8 MRC : ERR_no_memory

OxE9 MRC : ERR_LD_Lock

xeA MRC : ERR_DDR_INIT

xEB MRC : ERR_MEM_TEST

xEC MRC : ERR_VENDO_SPECTRY
xED MRC . ERR_DIMM_compat

xEE MRC : ERR_MRC_#8 &%

xEF MRC : ERR_MRC_strstruct

xFO MRC : ERR_SET_VDD

OxF1 MRC : ERR_IOT_MEM_£%E& &

xF2 MRC : ERR_RC_INERNERY

xf3 MRC : ERR_INVALID_RED_ 7£HX
xf4 MRC : ERR_SET_MC_Freq

xf5 MRC : ERR_Read_MC_Freq

x70 MRC : ERR_DIMM_channel



12U SN

x74 MRC : ERR_BIST_Check
xf6 MRC : ERR_SMBUS

xF7 MRC : ERR_PCU

xF8 MRC : ERR_NGN

xf9 MRC : ERR_Interlet_ferress

FEfeS ELIFE1 ( SG6000 5% SG5700 )

NRIERS MR B R R ERHFIEH SR E AR EIEFISR E AT RKERIE - Bl StorageGRID FERAREZR I
REIVRIBEEAER o

28



#4l 2. T

SG5700
1. "¥H& SG5700 tEEEETRES EAIRAE o "

SRR « MECRBTERT RIS - BREAIIRKE - CRETSHRIHESE

EEEHIZZEE R A RIS ©
2. {BRIES700SGIEEHIIZ t ERRam2s L HIACHE o

@ ZRNERILERERRE - FEZRBBR TSR ENREGL StorageGRID FEFAREZRS
B DE -

MR EHHR « CtRETSGLUEBSEAAINR ~ ittt -
3. EEWMELRNBNESR F2RTIER:

P28 2EER

E5700SGIZHI25 * TE5700SG#ZEHI23_ERUAKRAEIS RIE
MHESE:R © EISANtricity STBRVEE R R EFE R RFEE £ 55
Bl

E2800 #1235 "E5700EAE2800% 4t B5 15"

* MEE: *E A5 E5700 ISR A R BN ERRE
thi) E5700SG $24138 o

4. MNREEEMREIRE « SBBHAS AT SZIRERFT

SG6000
1. W EFIERIS « FEE TR LIRS -

EFERE AR « MEtRETERT RN - BIEAIIRKE - gRrmEtER
99 ©

2. 1%RISG6000-CN-1Z54188 FHILED ~ MU EBMCH EE RS2 1CHE o
3. MNRTCEEMREIERIIRED « sAHARIEMT SIS -

EiRRIE (SG5700 I SG6000 )

YN:RStorageGRID E LB R PEFFRREE « LEZFITIIHAMEETSDER
BLELRE SG6000 FEFARE

MRECEEFERETRAREE - ISR PREE - SRR ZEPIRERMINTTH

29


https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/viewing-status-indicators.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html
https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMLP2588751/html/frameset.html

1. WNRIEEXELFSANtricity B (RASERER)

a. FHE B EAEEMIRSANtricity HE—EFIERIZSRIPAIARpingEAEE « UFBT (ZERAREE
8) 1+
ping Storage Controller IP

b. 4NRping’R B EIFE - FHREDEAEFARIZ ERRIPAILL
EE—fEEFES S LR ERERR1MIPALE -

C. YNRIPAILIERE - SRIRERFHERMABEERTE o
MREERRRERE « SEBHS BT SR EBPT o

d. UNRpingmih « FERIRVEERRIEESS o

€. B ASANtricity URL for the URL for the URL for the NemeSystem Manager:+
https://Storage Controller IP

EMmTHIR & ASANtricity B ~ MUHEER o

2. R EELS T SG6000-CN-1Z4 28

a. EFASG6000-CN-ZEHIZFaIIPIAL FRpingFEFREEE © +
ping SG6000-CN Controller IP

b. tNRping;ZEEIFE AR IEFERANZERRIPALIL
&R LATEGrid Network ~ B IR4EE8 o FB P in 48 ER L (F B FE R ERYIP{IUILL ©

C. YNRIPAIILIERE - SRIRERFHER - SFPUREESMFERRRE ©

d. UNRAJLUERSFFEY SG6000-CN ~ ISR AEAEIHEREXAMEL A IP 169.254. 0. 1 BEEH SR
MERRAERS « WERPEITERN - FFHMET « F2RPHP B2 "FHIStorageGRID Em#EEiZ"

MREEMRRERE © SEBHE AT S IR EBFT o

e. §1Rpingmk) « AR ZIERS

f. i AStorageGRID [The URL for the URL for the A X IBFEFTE L2, ¢ +J
https://SG6000-CN_Controller IP:8443

BEENEETREE ©

SG6060 EFIHEBF G HIREMARELZRKEZNT

YNREE L% SG6060 AIEFTILIE « BB LB FTIMAEL R HIRTE StorageGRID FEFAREEZERZH « BIfERER
HIEETERETRMER

RAMEIETL(E
&R L 7EStorageGRID {NetAppfE R B R !

'BH) EEESETENERAE -

30


https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html
https://docs.netapp.com/zh-tw/storagegrid-appliances/installconfig/accessing-storagegrid-appliance-installer.html

€ The storage system contains 2 expansion shelves.
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EISSDA1178{EHDD ° SG6060EC#E MIEHETTHE « #83L B B4k 180 E AR o

Configure RAID Mode

This appliance contains the following drives.

Type Size Number of drives
55D 800 GB 2
HDD 11.8 TB 178
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